46
OPTAC Noise Protection
Accessories for Noise Protection Partitions
Delivery approx. 4-6 weeks
Article Description Weight Article no. Price €/pc.
Mobile frame (extra price) 50 mm, black, powder coated, 4 castors ,  Ø 125 mm 13,5 kg/pc. OCS-Z-FAHRRAHMEN 221,60
Foot section, 200 mm height (extra price) U: 40 x 50 x 40 mm, black, powder coated 3,00 kg/m OCS-Z-FÜSSE 81,40
length up to 2000 mm, with 2 feet
Transport suspension for the partition black, powder coated 0,50 kg/pc. OCS-Z-TRANSP-HALT 26,30
1 pair = 2 pcs. incl. bolts
Extra price polyester coating per side according to colour cart OCS-Z-POLY 4,10/m2
Width reduction for partitions cutting for noise partition elements and sections OCS-DIENSTL- 72,50
BREITENRED
OPTAC Noise Protection
47
Special Elements for Noise Protection Partitions
Special Elements for
Noise Protection Partitions
We need detailed information about spatial and noise
disturbing conditions in order to submit a quotation,
preferably a sketch. The prices for special elements men-
tioned below give a general idea of additional costs for
alternative components.
It is necessary to ship the noise protection partitions and elements on special pallets.
Additional price for packing and transport. Carriage costs on demand.
* = without frame, but with connecting profile.Delivery approx. 4-6 weeks
Article Description Weight Article no. Price €
Noise protection element, perforated plate one side* 50 mm, galvanized, W = 1,18 m, H =  2 - 3m + 4 - 6m 19,1 kg/m2 OCS-118-VERZ-BL 162,80/m2
Noise protection element, perforated plate both sides* 50 mm, galvanized, W = 1,18 m, H = 2 - 3m + 4 - 6m 17,4 kg/m2 OCS-118-VERZ-LL 169,10/m2
Noise protection element, perforated plate one side* 50 mm, galvanized, W = 0,59 m, H = 2 - 3m + 4 - 6m 19,1 kg/m2 OCS-590-VERZ-BL 164,90/m2
Noise protection element, perforated plate both sides* 50 mm, galvanized, W = 0,59 m, H = 2 - 3m + 4 - 6m 17,4 kg/m2 OCS-590-VERZ-LL 162,80/m2
Intermediate element, perforated plate one side* 50 mm, galvanized, W =  150 mm, H = 2 - 3 m 3,25 kg/m OCS-Z-PASSEL-BL 33,10/m2
Intermediate element, perforated plate both sides* 50 mm, galvanized, W =  150 mm, H = 2 - 3 m 3,30 kg/m OCS-Z-PASSEL-BL 34,70/m2
Extra price for noise protection elements, 80 mm, galvanized, width = 1,18 or 0,59 m, 23,0 kg/m2 OCS-Z-ZW-BL-80 17,30/m2
thickness 80 mm Height  2 - 3 m + 4 - 6 m, OCS-Z-ZW-LL-80 17,30/m2
Extra price for noise protection elements, 100 mm, galvanized, width = 1,18 m or 0,59 m, 28,0 kg/m2 OCS-Z-ZW-BL-100 32,60/m2
thickness 100 mm Height 2 - 3 m + 4 - 6 m, OCS-Z-ZW-LL-100 32,60/m2
Frame-, floor channel section up to 2000 mm long U: 40 x 50 x 40 mm, black, powder coated 2,00 kg/m OCS-Z-EINFASS-U 23,60/pc.
Frame angle, outside up to 2000 mm long U: 40 x 90 x 2 mm, black, powder coated 2,00 kg/m OCS-Z-EINFASS-L-A 23,60/pc.
Frame angle, inside up to 2000 mm long U: 40 x 40 x 2 mm, black, powder coated 1,20 kg/m OCS-Z-EINFASS-L-I 23,10/pc.
Frame corner 300 x 300 mm U: 40 x 40 x 2 mm, black, powder coated 1,10 kg/m OCS-Z-EINFASS-E 25,70/pc.
Standard window, 6 mm VSG W = 1180 x 1000 mm, steel frame 25 kg/pc. OCS-Z-SR-FENSTER 403,20/pc.
Standard window, 6 mm VSG W = 1180 x 1000 mm, aluminium frame 20 kg/pc. OCS-Z-ALU-FENSTER 599,60/pc.
Standard door W 1180 x 2100 mm, steel frame 50 kg/pc. OCS-Z-SR-TÜR 1.643,50/pc.
Standard door W 1180 x 2100 mm, aluminium frame 40 kg/pc. OCS-Z-ALU-TÜR 1.150,80/pc.